MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

Including Acts and Resolves of the Special Session held in 1912.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1913

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

Chapter 140.

Снар. 140

Resolve, in Favor of John M. Deering for Services as Secretary of the Cattle Commission.

Resolved, that the sum of nineteen dollars and fifty cents be paid to John M. Deering of Saco, Maine, for services as secretary of the cattle commission for the year nineteen hundred and ten.

Deering, John M., in fayor of.

Approved March 12, 1913.

Chapter 141.

Resolve, for Aid in Repairing the Roadway Leading from the Town of Greenville to Lily Bay Bridge, in the County of Piscataquis.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of five hundred dollars (\$500) to aid in repairing a roadway leading from the northerly terminus of Main street in the town of Greenville, in the county of Piscataquis, through Gore A 2 to Lily Bay bridge in said county; said appropriation to be expended upon that portion of said highway which is between Lily Bay bridge and Greenville town line, under the supervision of the State highway department.

Resolve in favor of road from Greenville town line to Lity Bay bridge.

Approved March 12, 1913,

Chapter 142.

Resolve, to Authorize and Provide for the Purchase of the History of the "Town of Garland."

Resolved, that the state librarian, under the supervision of the governor and council, and in conformity to the policy of the state to aid in the publication and preservation of the kistories of towns, be and hereby is authorized to purchase one hundred copies of the "History of the Town of Garland" at a price not exceeding two dollars per copy; and it is further resolved that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of two hundred dollars for the above purpose.

History of town of Garland, in aid of publication of.

Approved March 12, 1913.